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Carpinteria Valley Water District  
   

   H2KNOW  

2008 Rate and Budget Meeting Schedule 

Proposed 2008 Board of Directors Meeting Dates 

Rate and Budget Meetings will be held at the District Boardroom, 1301 Santa Ynez Avenue, 
unless otherwise noted.  Customers are encouraged to attend.  Please call ahead (805) 684-2816 
for any schedule changes and agendas. 
  

Thursday  February   7 12:00 p.m. 
Monday  February 18 12:00 p.m. 
Tuesday  February 26 12:00 p.m. 
Wednesday  February 27   7:00 p.m. City Hall, 5775 Carpinteria Avenue 
Thursday  March    6 12:00 p.m. 
Thursday  March  20 12:00 p.m. 
Wednesday  March  26   4:00 p.m. 
Thursday   May  15 12:00 p.m. 
Wednesday  May  21   7:00 p.m. City Hall, 5775 Carpinteria Avenue 
Wednesday  May  28   4:00 p.m. 
Wednesday   June  25   4:00 p.m. 

The 2008 Board of Directors Meetings will be held at the District Boardroom, 1301 Santa Ynez 
Avenue unless otherwise noted. 
 

Wednesday, January 9 Wednesday, June 25 

Wednesday, January 23 Wednesday, July 23 

Wednesday, February 20 Wednesday, August 27 

Wednesday, February 27 - City Hall Wednesday, September 24 

Wednesday, March 26 Wednesday, October 22 

Wednesday, April 23 Wednesday, November 19 

Wednesday, May 21 - City Hall Wednesday, December 17 

Wednesday, May 28  

Happy New Year from the Board of  Directors and Staff ! 

El Districto es bilingue.  Favor de llamar (805) 684-2816 con cualquier pregunta sobre su cuenta o el uso de agua, 
estamos aqui para asistirlos. 



Carpinteria Valley  
Water District  

Board of Directors 
 

Fred Lemere  
President 

 
June Van Wingerden 

Vice President 
 

Jim Drain 
Bob Lieberknecht 

Matt Roberts 
 

Board Meetings 
  

CVWD’s Board of Directors 
meets on the 3rd and 4th 

Wednesdays of each month.  
Regular meetings begin  

at 4 p.m.,  
are open to the public,  

and are held at  
1301 Santa Ynez Ave.,  

Carpinteria.   
For more information, phone 

(805) 684-2816 

Staff  
 

Charles Hamilton 
General Manager 

 
Suzie Lara 

Alex Keuper 
 

Engineering 
Bob McDonald 

District Engineer 
 

Brian King 
Rhonda Gutierrez 

 
Business 

Norma Rosales 
Business Manager 

 
Esperanza Barbosa 

Tootie Maier 
Patty Rodriguez 

 
Operations and  
Maintenance 
Omar Castro 

O&M  Manager 
 

Jon Macias 
Justin Martinez 
Anne Mounce 
Danny Rada 

Daniel Rodriguez 
Greg Stanford 

 

Visit our website at www.cvwd.net for new and updated information. 

New Employees 
The District has hired two new employees to fill vacant positions: Anne 
Mounce and Justin Martinez. 
 

Anne Mounce, our new Water Utility Worker-Customer Service Repre-
sentative recently moved to Carpinteria from Orange County.  She pre-
viously worked as a Customer Service and Production Supervisor.  
Anne enjoys being involved in team activities which is evident in her 
participation and role here at the District.  Anne is an avid softball 
player and softball coach.          
  

Justin Martinez, the District’s newest Water Utility Worker is a Ventura 
County resident.  Justin previously worked for a private water and ser-
vice contractor, repairing main and service lines throughout Ventura 
and Santa Barbara counties. Justin feels the District is an opportune 
place to learn about the water utility industry and a great opportunity to 
become part of a structured and professional team.   
 

Welcome Anne and Justin! 

Free up your time….. 
Sign up for Direct Payment 

Finding time to remember to write a check for payment a hassle?  Sign 
up for Direct Payment and you won’t have to - you’ll also eliminate 
postage expense and the risk of late payments due to slow mail deliv-
ery.  To sign up, fill out, sign and return the Direct Payment Agreement 
form which can be obtained from the District Office or by downloading 
it from out website www.cvwd.net.  Please phone us at (805) 684-2816 
if you need additional information. 

Justin Martinez 

Anne Mounce 


